ORDINANCE #997

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE URBAN GROWTH BOUNDARY
THE PEOPLE OF THE CITY OF PRINEVILLE ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

- (1) The City of Prineville Planning Commission has recommended the action described in this Ordinance.
- (2) This matter has been properly and timely advertised through the appropriate public hearing notices pursuant to pertinent laws.
- (3) The Crook County Court on June 2, 1993, approved the amendment to the Urban Growth Boundary.
- (4) The City of Prineville Urban Growth Boundary shall be amended to add those lands lying southerly of Lamonta Road and north of the City of Prineville Industrial Park, more particularly described as Tax Assessor Map 14 South, 15 East, 25D, TL 1600 and 1700. Said property shall be included within the City of Prineville Urban Growth Boundary and shall be designated "Heavy Industrial".

DATED this 29th day of June, 1993.

rodd Vallie, Mayor

City Administrator